CANADIAN LAKEHEAD 10 PIN BOWLING

ASSOCIATION
Top Averages Since 1964

YEAR AVERAGE
1964-65 KEN CARUSO 184
1965-66 PETER FUCHEK 184
1966-67 PETER CAMPANER 185
1967-68 ERIC SIREN 184
1968-69 ERIC SIREN 192
1969-70 GEORGE DRABEK 200
1970-71 H LEMASANI 196
1971-72 H LEMASANI 185
1972-73 JACK VIITANEN 188
1973-74 JOHN SAASTO 186

tie JACK VIITANEN 186
1974-75 JOHN SCOTT 191
1975-76 DAVE RILEY 197
1976-77 JOHN SCOTT 192
1977-78 JOHN SCOTT 183
1978-79 JOHN SAASTO 185
1979-80 PAUL LIZOTTE 187
1980-81 JOHN SAASTO 187
1981-82 JIM DOLCE 186
1982-83 JOHN SAASTO 186
1983-84 JOHN SAASTO 192
1984-85 JOHN SAASTO 198
1985-86 BRIAN McLEAN 191
1986-87 GLEN ST ONGE 205
1987-88 N/A N/A
1988-89 JOHN SAASTO 196

1989-90 BRIAN McLEAN 192



1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

JOHN SAASTO
BRIAN McLEAN
R QUENNEVILLE
TONY RUSSO
ANNE SAASTO
BILL GRAHAM
BILL GRAHAM
TERRY CLINTON
KEN CHEPESIUK
KEN CHEPESIUK
TERRY CLINTON
TERRY CLINTON
TERRY CLINTON
KEN CHEPESIUK
BILL GRAHAM
BILL GRAHAM
KEN CHEPESIUK
KEN CHEPSIUK

KEN CHEPSIUK
NICOLE WALKER

ANDREW HILL
NICOLE WALKER

ANDREW HILL
NICOLE WALKER

ANDREW HILL
LYNDZIE DAWSON

ANDREW HILL
LYNDZIE DAWSON

AARON CRAIG
NICOLE WALKER

MIKE MAKELA
TARMARA CRAIG

ANDREW HILL
LYNDZIE DAWSON-GUAY

CHRIS BARBINI
NICOLE WALKER

194
194
208
210
208
202
211
214
211
198
201
206
203
212
207
210
212
213

212
195

207
191

217
191

217
201

227
200

226
208

230
185

224
207

216
192



2017-18 AARON CRAIG 225
LYNDZIE DAWSON-GUAY 203

2018-19 MICHAEL MAKELA 226
LYNDZIE DAWSON-GUAY 190



